SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18047/2013

APSRTC REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR MUSHIRABAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 7807/2014 (XII-A), SLP(C) No. 7810/2014 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 7809/2014 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 7811/2014 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 7812/2014 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 18053/2013 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 27122/2013 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 26347/2013 (XII-A)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16871/2013 (XII-A)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16938/2013 (XII-A)
- S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 16651/2013 (XII-A)
- SLP(C) No. 29640/2013 (XII-A), SLP(C) No. 29648/2013 (XII-A), SLP(C)
- No. 36235/2014 (XII-A)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17547/2013 (XII-A)

Date: 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

<u>SLP(C) Nos.18047/2013, 7807, 7810, 7811 & 36235/2014</u>

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) Nos.7809 & 7812/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the copy of the SLP after the prescribed period. The delay in filing the spare copy of the SLP has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld. counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned and accordingly notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.18053/2013

File not received.

List the matters again on 21.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB